PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ulrich Haueter	01/23/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Disetronic Licensing AG
Street Address:	Kirchbergstrasse 190
City:	Burgdorf
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-3401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12341088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)521-2883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-521-2851

Email: eric.waldkoetter@roche.com

Correspondent Name: Eric Waldkoetter
Address Line 1: 9115 Hague Road

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23802 US
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric R. Waldkoetter

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Inventor to Disetronic#page1.tif source=Assignment - Inventor to Disetronic#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022428 FRAME: 0819 \$40.00

500813141

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket No. 23802 US		
Thi	This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):			
abla	United States of America rights, title	1 1 2 2 2 2		
	Foreign rights, title and interest in th			
V				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: December 22, 2008			
		lication Serial No.		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicati	on Serial No.	t til deleg et til til men skeler er en en men hende i men et til kan kritisklingskande kritisklingskande krit	
	Other (specify)		milijada menendida meli isan meneli didak menenen meleki di jidak menendi mili.	
Title	of the Invention			
Tanana manana	FLEXIBLE DEVICE FOR INTRODUCING A MEDICAL APPARATUS INTO A BODY			
Inve	ntors (assignors)			
T11 -	Name	Addre		
Ulric	h HAUETER	Kirchgasse 2, 3506 Grosshoechstetten, Sw	nizeriand	
	and the state of t			

<u></u>	rs Sommify (d) commented transferrencementalement limpromonomente college before any 1,15 a.s. 2,15 a.s. 2,2 a.s. 2,4 a.			
	yangiya ing maniya an mingaga manayo oo ya neganiya ing maniya ing maniya ing maniya maniya maniya maniya mani			
Aliana paracere	rapijot is rajajandės ir pratiksiojaidojaidojaidoja (jos sa) savas savas savas savas savas savas savas savas sa			
Assignee				
en annanunyit	Name	Addre	\$55	
Dìset	ronic Licensing AG	Kirchbergstrasse 190 CH-3401 Burgdorf SWITZERLAND		

[Page 1 of 2]				

PATENT REEL: 022428 FRAME: 0820

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce)	Docker No. 23802 US

Whereas we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights; title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor's Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
Ulrich HAUETER	Signature/Date 11. Mark January 2350, 2003	
Na di kakinin manin kakanin kakin kakin ki 1990 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200		
Angelen op		

Page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 022428 FRAME: 0821